Kathryn Ames Foundation Grants 2017

Organization Name

Project Name

Amount

Al-Tufula Center
ANU
Beit Midrash Elul

BINA

Citizens Accord Forum

Daniel Centers for Progressive Judaism

Eden Association

ELI

Elmina Theater
Family Nest

Hamifal

HILA — For Equality in Education

Hillel - The Right to Choose

Hoshen
Israel Hofsheet
Israel Religious Action Center

Itach-Maaki -Women Lawyers for

Social Justice
JobKatif

KAFA Association for Social Change in

the Negev
Kashouvot

Kesher
Kidum Tifkudim
Leaders of the Future

Leket Israel
Liali Association

Mahapach Taghir

Masorti Movement
National Library of Israel
Ne'emanei Torah Va'Avodah

Ofek Liyladenu
Olim Beyahad
Science Abroad
Shatil

Sikkuy
Tishreen

Leadership training program for Arab youth
A-List online brain trust of Arab experts
Pluralistic Jewish Theater for Children &

Families

Capacity Building for Irgun Noar youth

organization

Youth Parliaments in Mixed Cities

Welcoming Path Reform conversion program
Therapies & educational enrichment for
residents of Eden Therapeutic Residential
Home for At-Risk Teenage Girls

Crisis intervention and support for orphans of

honor killings
Family Theatre at Jaffa Port

Empowerment and employment advancement
workshops for women in Ashkelon

Remedial teaching program for residents of
Hurfesh (Druze) Children's Village

Telephone hotline and information center for

parents of school children

Emergency Shelter for individuals leaving the

Ultra-Orthodox community

LGBT sensitivity training for border police
Pluralistic Jewish wedding ceremonies

General support

Mobile legal aid program addressing Arab

women's employment rights

Achetenu - Ethiopian Nurses Training Program
Young Bedouin Leadership program in Rahat

Pastoral care for patients

Building Resilience program for Bedouin

mothers

Diagnosis and treatment of children with
developmental delays in Tamra
Educational support and mentoring for
Ethiopian-Israeli students in grades 7-12
Meals for at-risk youth and seniors

Afterschool program for children of mentally ill

parents in Rahat

Pairing of community learning groups from
Arab and Jewish communities for group

projects and activism
Jewish Pluralism Watch

Summer program for Arab Children

Teacher recruitment program for graduates of
modern Orthodox seminaries, yeshivot and

colleges

Programs for blind Arab children
Employment, empowerment and leadership
program for Ethiopian students and graduates
Advancing and empowering Israeli women

scientists

Lowering the Walls — creating a network of
leaders in Jerusalem to combat issues of racism
Monitoring Plan 922 - equalizing state budget
Training and support for community organizing
efforts by Arab university students in the

Southern Triangle Region

$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$3,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,000.00

$10,000.00

$7,500.00
$50,000.00
$12,500.00

$10,000.00
$7,500.00

$2,500.00
$10,000.00

$7,500.00
$10,000.00

$8,000.00
$10,000.00

$7,500.00

$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00

$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00



Tor Hamidbar

Tsofen
Tzahor

Women's Spirit

Yaacov Herzog Center
Yedid
Ziv Neurim

Innovation Lab Program for social business
initiatives in Haifa
High School Hackathon

Pro Bono legal clinic in Jerusalem addressing
matters relating to municipal governance,
pluralism, environment and equal access to
services, especially for disadvantaged
populations of East Jerusalem

Crossing the Street program — integration of
women survivors into social and professional
communities and workforce development
Pre-army academy for religious women

Rahat Citizens' Rights Center
Sea-based educational program for Arab youth

$12,500.00

$5,000.00
$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00



