## **Kathryn Ames Foundation Grants 2017**

Organization Name	Project Name	Amount
Al-Tufula Center	Leadership training program for Arab youth	\$7,500.00
ANU	A-List online brain trust of Arab experts	\$10,000.00
Beit Midrash Elul	Pluralistic Jewish Theater for Children & Families	\$7,500.00
BINA	Capacity Building for Irgun Noar youth organization	\$10,000.00
Citizens Accord Forum	Youth Parliaments in Mixed Cities	\$15,000.00
Daniel Centers for Progressive Judaism	Welcoming Path Reform conversion program	\$10,000.00
Eden Association	Therapies & educational enrichment for residents of Eden Therapeutic Residential Home for At-Risk Teenage Girls	\$10,000.00
ELI	Crisis intervention and support for orphans of honor killings	\$10,000.00
Elmina Theater	Family Theatre at Jaffa Port	\$5,000.00
Family Nest	Empowerment and employment advancement workshops for women in Ashkelon	\$3,000.00
Hamifal	Remedial teaching program for residents of Hurfesh (Druze) Children's Village	\$5,000.00
HILA – For Equality in Education	Telephone hotline and information center for parents of school children	\$10,000.00
Hillel - The Right to Choose	Emergency Shelter for individuals leaving the Ultra-Orthodox community	\$9,000.00
Hoshen	LGBT sensitivity training for border police	\$10,000.00
Israel Hofsheet	Pluralistic Jewish wedding ceremonies	\$7,500.00
Israel Religious Action Center	General support	\$50,000.00
Itach-Maaki -Women Lawyers for Social Justice	Mobile legal aid program addressing Arab women's employment rights	\$12,500.00
JobKatif	Achetenu - Ethiopian Nurses Training Program	\$10,000.00
KAFA Association for Social Change in the Negev	Young Bedouin Leadership program in Rahat	\$7,500.00
Kashouvot	Pastoral care for patients	\$2,500.00
Kesher	Building Resilience program for Bedouin mothers	\$10,000.00
Kidum Tifkudim	Diagnosis and treatment of children with developmental delays in Tamra	\$7,500.00
Leaders of the Future	Educational support and mentoring for Ethiopian-Israeli students in grades 7-12	\$10,000.00
Leket Israel	Meals for at-risk youth and seniors	\$8,000.00
Liali Association	Afterschool program for children of mentally ill parents in Rahat	\$10,000.00
Mahapach Taghir	Pairing of community learning groups from Arab and Jewish communities for group projects and activism	\$7,500.00
Masorti Movement	Jewish Pluralism Watch	\$10,000.00
National Library of Israel	Summer program for Arab Children	\$15,000.00
Ne'emanei Torah Va'Avodah	Teacher recruitment program for graduates of modern Orthodox seminaries, yeshivot and colleges	\$10,000.00
Ofek Liyladenu	Programs for blind Arab children	\$7,500.00
Olim Beyahad	Employment, empowerment and leadership program for Ethiopian students and graduates	\$10,000.00
Science Abroad	Advancing and empowering Israeli women scientists	\$10,000.00
Shatil	Lowering the Walls – creating a network of leaders in Jerusalem to combat issues of racism	\$25,000.00
Sikkuy	Monitoring Plan 922 - equalizing state budget	\$10,000.00
Tishreen	Training and support for community organizing efforts by Arab university students in the Southern Triangle Region	\$10,000.00

Tor Hamidbar	Innovation Lab Program for social business initiatives in Haifa	\$12,500.00
Tsofen	High School Hackathon	\$5,000.00
Tzahor	Pro Bono legal clinic in Jerusalem addressing matters relating to municipal governance, pluralism, environment and equal access to services, especially for disadvantaged populations of East Jerusalem	\$15,000.00
Women's Spirit	Crossing the Street program – integration of women survivors into social and professional communities and workforce development	\$10,000.00
Yaacov Herzog Center	Pre-army academy for religious women	\$5,000.00
Yedid	Rahat Citizens' Rights Center	\$10,000.00
Ziv Neurim	Sea-based educational program for Arab youth	\$7,500.00